900275751 12/27/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UL Environment Inc.		11/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UL LLC
Street Address:	333 Pfingsten Road
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062-2096
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2743296	GREENGUARD INDOOR AIR QUALITY CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	2756815	GREENGUARD INDOOR AIR QUALITY CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	1880619	AIRFAQS
Registration Number:	1886430	AIR QUALITY SCIENCES, INC.
Registration Number:	1870178	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8473132470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8476642470

Email: sanjana.sharma@ul.com

Correspondent Name: Sanjana Sharma
Address Line 1: 333 Pfingsten Road

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062-2096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjana Sharma

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0728

P \$140.00 2743296

900275751

Signature:	/Sanjana Sharma/
Date:	12/27/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment Agreemt AQS GreenGuard#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreemt AQS GreenGuard#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreemt AQS GreenGuard#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of this 4th day of November, 2013, by and between UL Environment, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and UL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Assignor owns certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (cumulatively, the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements, dilution or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks and related goodwill, in each case, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all documents, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to convey to and confirm in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

UL Environment, Inc.

Title: Dicertor

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 14 day of November 2013.

Notary Public
My Seal Expires © 21/15

UL LLC

Name: <u>Michael Salk ma</u>r

Title: SVP + CFO

OFFICIAL SEAL
BETH H JASTROAGS
WOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
WY COMMISSION EXPRESSMENTS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0730

SCHEDULE A

TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Mark	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	JURISDICTION
GREENGUARD INDOOR AIR QUALITY CERTIFIED	2743296	US
GREEWWRD Inducer Air Quality Certified	2756815	US
airf AQS	1880619	US
AIR QUALITY SCIENCES INC.	1886430	US
	1870178	US
CREMIUARD Indeed Air Quality Cartified	TMA762966	Canada
GREENGUARD	TMA800037	Canada
GREENGUARD	880943	Mexico
GREENGUARD	880944	Mexico
GREENGUARD	880945	Mexico
GREENGUARD	881701	Mexico
GREENGUARD	881702	Mexico
GREENGUARD	885083	Mexico

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0731

	REGISTRATION /	
Mark	SERIAL NUMBER	JURISDICTION
GREENGUARD	885084	Mexico
GREENGUARD	827801777 pending	Brazil
GREENGUARD	827788975 pending	Brazil
AQS	30516396	Germany
AQS	30516395	Germany
GREENGUARD	30128827	Germany
GREENGUARD	30128828	Germany
GREENGUARD	2236982	CTM
GREENGUARD	2236792	CTM
GREENGUARD	4998998	Japan
GREENGUARD	4998999	Japan
GREENGUARD	4953951	Japan
GREENGUARD	4953952	Japan
GREENGUARD	1120144	Australia
GREENGUARD	1120145	Australia
GREENGUARD	776300	WIPO
GREENGUARD	776699	WIPO

Unregistered Trademarks

GREENGUARD

RECORDED: 12/27/2013

AQS

GREENGUARD composite marks

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0732